2/2-way valve C3
X, Y actuated
DN12 - DN125 PN 320
The valve piston (2) guided within the valve body (1) is pressed into the valve seat (3) by the hydraulic power generated by
the control pressure (X) on the closing area (5), provided the opening area (6) is depressurised by the pilot valve (4).Thus, the
lines (A, B) are separated. By switching the pilot valve (4), also the opening area (6) of the valve piston (2) is pressurised and
lifts off  the valve seat (3), the valve piston (2) moves into the opened position up to the mechanical end position and to the
stroke limitation (7). Thus, the lines (A, B) are connected. The valve can be opened and closed actively by means of control

6042341
1 Pilot valve DN6 6235549
Order example Item Designation Article numbern
1
Inductive proximity switch,
NO contact,
Output – PNP,
Voltage 10 – 30 VDC
5127726
DN50 60,0 320 NC 235 446 240 235 196 50 97 97 31,5 6042341
Included in the scope of supply
Mounting screws for the 2/2-way valve assembly
Mounting screws for the pilot valve
Cable socket for the magnet
Technical changes reserved.
All data and fi gures are considered non-binding.
Hauhinco Maschinenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG | Beisenbruchstraße 10 | 45549 Sprockhövel | Germany
Tel.: +49 2324/705-0 | Fax: +49 2324/705-222 | sales@hauhinco.de | www.hauhinco.com
Position monitoring
Designation Article number
monitoring
Inductive proximity switch,
NO contact, Output – PNP,
Voltage 10 – 30 VDC
5127726
Pilot valve
Nominal
size
Basic position Actuation Current Article number
Pilot valve
DN3 A→T NO
Electromagnet, voltage
24V DC, Cable socket
magnet DIN43650 –
form A: max. 100VA,
LED display + Z-diode,
IP65
1,0 A 6545599
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545602
DN3 A→T NO 1,0 A 6545602
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 1,0 A 6545599
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545602
DN3 A→T NO 1,0 A 6545599
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545602
DN3 A→T NO 1,0 A 6545599
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545602
DN6 A→T NO 1,5 A 6546749
DN6 P→A NO 1,5 A 6546773
DN6 A→T NO 1,5 A 6235549
DN6 P→A NO 1,5 A 6546773
DN10 A→T NO 2,5 A 6235530
DN10 P→A NO 2,5 A 6235549
DN10 A→T NO 2,5 A 6235530
DN10 P→A NO 2,5 A 6235549
Nominal size Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Basic position Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3a b c d e f g h j
DN12 7,0 320 NC 110 196 186 158 85 40 59 102 9,5 6251773
DN12 7,0 320 NO 110 196 186 158 85 40 59 102 9,5 6251773
DN16 9,5 320 NC 120 212 176 167 100 40 60 103 15 6251781
DN16 9,5 320 NO 120 212 176 167 100 40 60 103 15 6251781
DN20 14,5 320 NC 140 247 185 179 120 40 61 106 17 6251935
DN20 14,5 320 NO 140 247 185 179 120 40 61 106 17 6251935
DN25 17,5 320 NC 147 270 186 184 130 40 63 108 19 6251838
DN25 17,5 320 NO 147 270 186 184 130 40 63 108 19 6251838
DN32 22,0 320 NC 165 303 186 189 140 40 64 110 22 6251943
DN32 22,0 320 NO 165 303 186 189 140 40 64 110 22 6251943
DN40 39,0 320 NC 182 344 214 222 176 50 93 93 24 6145159
DN40 39,0 320 NO 182 344 214 222 176 50 93 93 24 6145159

1 Pilot valve 1, DN16 6161405
1 Plate 6569714
Order example
Item Designation Article number
2 Cover 6532292
1 Pilot valve 2, DN3 6545599
1
Inductive proximity switch,
Output – PNP,
NO contact,
Voltage 10 – 30 VDC
5127726
Pilot valve 1 Hydraulically actuated, X, Y internally
Nominal
size
Basic position Article number
Pilot valve
Article number
plate
Article number
cover
DN12 A→T NO 6266975 6569641 6569927
DN12 P→A NO 6266983 6569641 6569927
DN12 A→T NO 6266975 6569641 6569927
DN12 P→A NO 6266983 6569641 6569927
DN16 A→T NO 6161448 6569714 6532292
DN16 P→A NO 6161405 6569714 6532292
DN16 A→T NO 6161448 6569714 6532292
DN16 P→A NO 6161405 6569714 6532292
Nominal
size
Basic position Actuation Article number
valve
DN3 A→T NO
Electromagnet,
voltage 24V DC,
current 1.0A, Cable
socket magnet
DIN43650 – form
A: max. 100VA, LED
display + Z-diode,
IP65
6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
DN3 A→T NO 6545599
Pilot valve 2
DN16 P→A NO 6161405 6569714 6532292 DN3 A→T NO 6545599
Nominal size Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Basic position Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3a b c d e f g h j
DN16 10,0 320 NC 120 221 176 167 100 40 60 103 15 6269699
DN16 10,0 320 NO 120 221 176 167 100 40 60 103 15 6269699
DN25 18,0 320 NC 147 278 186 184 130 40 63 108 19 6600221
DN25 18,0 320 NO 147 278 186 184 130 40 63 108 19 6600221
DN32 23,0 320 NC 165 354 186 189 140 40 64 110 22 6269745
DN32 23,0 320 NO 165 354 186 189 140 40 64 110 22 6269745
DN40 40,0 320 NC 182 456 214 222 176 50 93 93 24 6274048
DN40 40,0 320 NO 182 456 214 222 176 50 93 93 24 6274048
DN50 58,0 320 NC 235 456 240 235 196 50 97 97 31,5 6078028
DN50 58,0 320 NO 235 456 240 235 196 50 97 97 31,5 6078028
DN65 103,0 320 NC 245 506 287 286 240 65 102 102 37 6165907
DN65 103,0 320 NO 245 506 287 286 240 65 102 102 37 6165907
DN80 171,0 320 NC 295 598 308 310 294 65 109 109 40 6164145
DN80 171,0 320 NO 295 598 308 310 294 65 109 109 40 6164145
Order information 2/2-way valve C3, X, Y actuated